September 27, 2010 Thirty-Ninth Day
The Worth County Board of Supervisors met pursuant to adjournment with Dave Haugen
& Dennis May present. Jeff Creger was absent.

Motion by May, second by Haugen, carried to approve the September 20, 2010 board
minutes.

Motion by May, second by Haugen, carried to approve the abatement of taxes only in the
amount of $350.00 on Rhodes Sub-Div. Mill Lots 20 & 21 Ex N 76’ in the name of City of
Fertile & $18.00 on Rhodes Sub-Div. Mill Lots 18 & 19 Ex S 65 & N 76’ in the name of City of
Fertile.

Motion by May, second by Haugen, carried to approve the salary change for Sarah
Ranney-Bruce to $53,996.88.

The following claims were approved:

Agvantage Fs Inc Fuel-Shf 27,554.11
Alliant Energy Service-Mha 402.90
Anderson, Agnes Election-Aud 8.25
B & J Water Conditioning Inc Supplies-Gsr 18.00
Balek, Ronald Mileage-Twp 6.44
Black Hills Energy Service-Eng 92.58
Bmc Aggregates Lc Rock-Eng 7,792.92
Borchardt, William Mileage-Twp 5.52
Brattrud, Jean Election-Aud 99.00
Butler, Shana Mileage-Phd 19.25
Capranos, Thomas Rent-Vaf 200.00
Cerro Gordo Co Sheriff Service-Juv 136.00
Ciavarelli, Joan Election-Aud 142.55
City of Fertile Rutf-Eng 1,726.56
City of Grafton Rutf-Eng 1,173.91
City of Hanlontown Ruft-Eng 420.23
City of Joice Rutf-Eng 1,043.21
City of Kensett Rutf-Eng 513.94
Clark, Kay Edu-Aud 104.42
Colby, Marilynn Election-Aud 93.00
Community Care Inc Service-Mha 378.36
County Case Management Service-Mha 104.50
Cr Holland Service-Con 2,370.00
Crooks, Dorothy Election-Aud 48.70
Department of Human Services Service-Mha 7,232.41
Diamond Mowers Inc Parts-Eng 546.12
Dorsey, Kelli Mileage-Phd 16.50
Duncan Heights Inc Service-Mha 3,021.26
Faktor, Virginia Election-Aud 121.53
Francis Lauer Youth Services I Service-Juv 606.45
Freeborn County Coop Oil Service-Eng 433.60
Gordon, Judith Election-Aud 122.00

Gordon, Tennis

Election-Aud

122.00



Greve Law Office

Groh, Zelda

Grp & Associates

Hackbart, Philip E.

Hamand, Carol

Hanson, Jake

Hanson, Patricia

Haugen, David

Hebel, Ila

Hedegard, Betty

Hendrikson, Debra

Henry M. Adkins & Son Inc.
Hill, Susan

Hoiseth, Tarah

I Wireless

135/105 Welcome Center Inc.
laccva

Iowa Dept of Human Services
Iowa Dept of Transportation
Iowa Office Supply Inc

Iowa Secretary of State

Iowa State Assn of Assessors
Isac

Isac Group Health

Johnson, Hal

Johnson, Teresa

Jost, Margaret

Kathleen's Care Inc

Krumm, Margaret
Lexis-Nexis

Liberty Square

Low's Standard

Marquart Concrete Products
Martin Marietta Aggregates
Mason City Business Systems
Mental Health Center

Mercy Clinics

Mercy Medical Center-North Ia
Michaelis, Carol

Miracle Recreation Equip
Mitchell Co Care Facility
Mitchell County Ema
Mueller, Dean A

Myli, Diane

Naco

Next Generation Technologies
Noble Medical Inc

North Iowa Vocational
Northern lowa Therapy Pc
Northwood Ag Products

Rent
Election-Aud
Supplies-Phd
Mileage-Twp
Election-Aud
Edu-Trs
Mileage-Mha
Mileage-Sup
Election-Aud
Election-Aud
Mileage-Hha
Service-Aud
Election-Aud
Mileage-Hha
Service-Shf
Qtr Tax-Ndp
Edu-Vaf
Service-Mha
Supplies-Eng
Supplies-Eng
Maint-Aud
Mtg-Asr
Mtg-Asr

Health Ins Premium

Rent
Mileage-Phd
Election-Aud
Service-Mha
Election-Aud
Service-Aty
Service-Mha
Fuel-Asr
Supplies-Con
Rock-Con
Service-Phd
Service-Mha
Service-Shf
Service-Mex
Election-Aud
Parts-Con
Service-Mha
Mileage-Ema
Exp-Con
Mileage-Phd
Dues-Org
Service-Mha
Supplies-Shf
Service-Mha
Service-Phd
Supplies-Gsr

300.00
113.25
42.00
3.68
147.94
115.33
75.44
38.64
103.13
103.13
275.50
1,214.53
119.24
251.00
637.50
3,353.93
30.00
21,021.44
91.35
225.96
761.94
275.00
130.00
42,285.00
940.00
24.00
126.60
744.00
28.95
128.00
1,979.66
112.77
23.50
3,342.64
211.15
4,191.27
71.00
734.01
117.40
75.21
1,938.00
277.84
85.53
9.75
400.00
520.00
97.44
2,132.10
210.00
48.05



Northwood Anchor
Northwood True Value
Northwood Welding Inc
Olson, Teresa

Olsons Trading Post Inc
Opportunity Village
Orpen, Diann
Ostrander, Chelsey
Paetec

Pathology Associates
Pinnacle Quality Insight
Prazak, Edie

Qwest

Randall Ready Mix Llc
Redinger, Shanan
Reyerson, Jessica
Rohne, Joel

Rollins, Sarah

Sanofi Pasteur Inc
Schukei Chevrolet
Schultz, Dale

Scott Van Keppel Llc
Smith, Candace

South Minnesota Lubes
Staples Credit Plan
Streich, Norma

The Sidwell Company
Thomas, Dylan

Union Pacific Railroad Company

Ver Helst Snyder Drug
Verizon Wireless

Visa

Waste Management
Wendt, Barbara
Wheeler Lumber Llc
Wilsher, Arlene
Winnebago Co Auditor
Winn-Worth Betco
Worth Co Historical Soc
Worth County

Worth County Fair
Worth County P H
Worth County Public
Worth County Secondary

Service-Trs
Supplies-Phd
Supplies-Con
Edu-Dap
Parts-Con
Service-Mha
Election-Aud
Mileage-Shf
Service-Eng
Service-Mex
Supplies-Phd
Mileage-Hha
Service Credit-Gsr
Exp-Gsr
Election-Aud
Mileage-Phd
Mileage-It/Gis
Mileage-Hha
Supplies-Phd
Supplies-Eng
Mileage-Twp
Supplies-Eng
Election-Aud
Supplies-Eng
Supplies-Phd
Election-Aud
Service-Dap
Service-Chm
Service-Eng
Supplies-Con
Service-It/Gis
Exp-Shf
Service-Recy
Election-Aud
Bridge-Con
Election-Aud
Reimburse-Mha
Qtr Tax-Ndp
Qtr Tax-Ndp
Health Ins Premium
Qtr Tax-Ndp
Exp-Phd
Labor-Tra
Fuel-Phd
GRAND TOTAL

The meeting adjourned until 9:00 A.M., October 4, 2010.

250.00
32.98
25.00

102.12

244.84

564.00

8.25
74.98
6.15
2,400.00

150.00
16.50

755.06
30.58

115.65
21.25

398.36

8.50
2,114.54
464.30
3.68
2,617.00
128.44
1,168.95
161.57
113.25
1,250.00
110.00
1,430.43
396.30
263.67
2,100.50
1,642.50
123.37
25,312.50
147.94
7,422.94
5,030.90
3,353.93
1,517.00
5,030.90
164.84
590.00
6,040.63
220,864.32



Auditor Chairperson



