The Worth County Board of Supervisors met pursuant to adjournment with Dave Haugen & Dennis May present. Jeff Creger was absent.

Motion by May, second by Haugen, carried to approve the September 20, 2010 board minutes.

Motion by May, second by Haugen, carried to approve the abatement of taxes only in the amount of \$350.00 on Rhodes Sub-Div. Mill Lots 20 & 21 Ex N 76' in the name of City of Fertile & \$18.00 on Rhodes Sub-Div. Mill Lots 18 & 19 Ex S 65' & N 76' in the name of City of Fertile.

Motion by May, second by Haugen, carried to approve the salary change for Sarah Ranney-Bruce to \$53,996.88.

The following claims were approved:

Fuel-Shf	27,554.11
Service-Mha	402.90
Election-Aud	8.25
Supplies-Gsr	18.00
Mileage-Twp	6.44
Service-Eng	92.58
Rock-Eng	7,792.92
Mileage-Twp	5.52
Election-Aud	99.00
Mileage-Phd	19.25
Rent-Vaf	200.00
Service-Juv	136.00
Election-Aud	142.55
Rutf-Eng	1,726.56
Rutf-Eng	1,173.91
Ruft-Eng	420.23
Rutf-Eng	1,043.21
Rutf-Eng	513.94
Edu-Aud	104.42
Election-Aud	93.00
Service-Mha	378.36
Service-Mha	104.50
Service-Con	2,370.00
Election-Aud	48.70
Service-Mha	7,232.41
Parts-Eng	546.12
Mileage-Phd	16.50
Service-Mha	3,021.26
Election-Aud	121.53
Service-Juv	606.45
Service-Eng	433.60
Election-Aud	122.00
Election-Aud	122.00
	Service-Mha Election-Aud Supplies-Gsr Mileage-Twp Service-Eng Rock-Eng Mileage-Twp Election-Aud Mileage-Phd Rent-Vaf Service-Juv Election-Aud Rutf-Eng Rutf-Eng Rutf-Eng Rutf-Eng Edu-Aud Election-Aud Service-Mha Service-Mha Service-Mha Parts-Eng Mileage-Phd Service-Mha Election-Aud Service-Mha Parts-Eng Mileage-Phd Service-Mha Election-Aud Service-Mha Election-Aud Service-Mha Election-Aud Service-Mha Election-Aud Service-Mha

Greve Law Office	Rent	300.00
Groh, Zelda	Election-Aud	113.25
Grp & Associates	Supplies-Phd	42.00
Hackbart, Philip E.	Mileage-Twp	3.68
Hamand, Carol	Election-Aud	147.94
Hanson, Jake	Edu-Trs	115.33
Hanson, Patricia	Mileage-Mha	75.44
Haugen, David	Mileage-Sup	38.64
Hebel, Ila	Election-Aud	103.13
Hedegard, Betty	Election-Aud	103.13
Hendrikson, Debra	Mileage-Hha	275.50
Henry M. Adkins & Son Inc.	Service-Aud	1,214.53
Hill, Susan	Election-Aud	119.24
Hoiseth, Tarah	Mileage-Hha	251.00
I Wireless	Service-Shf	637.50
I35/105 Welcome Center Inc.	Qtr Tax-Ndp	3,353.93
Iaceva	Edu-Vaf	30.00
Iowa Dept of Human Services	Service-Mha	21,021.44
Iowa Dept of Transportation	Supplies-Eng	91.35
Iowa Office Supply Inc	Supplies-Eng	225.96
Iowa Secretary of State	Maint-Aud	761.94
Iowa State Assn of Assessors	Mtg-Asr	275.00
Isac	Mtg-Asr	130.00
Isac Group Health	Health Ins Premium	42,285.00
Johnson, Hal	Rent	940.00
Johnson, Teresa	Mileage-Phd	24.00
Jost, Margaret	Election-Aud	126.60
Kathleen's Care Inc	Service-Mha	744.00
Krumm, Margaret	Election-Aud	28.95
Lexis-Nexis	Service-Aty	128.00
Liberty Square	Service-Mha	1,979.66
Low's Standard	Fuel-Asr	112.77
Marquart Concrete Products	Supplies-Con	23.50
Martin Marietta Aggregates	Rock-Con	3,342.64
Mason City Business Systems	Service-Phd	211.15
Mental Health Center	Service-Mha	4,191.27
Mercy Clinics	Service-Shf	71.00
Mercy Medical Center-North Ia	Service-Mex	734.01
Michaelis, Carol	Election-Aud	117.40
Miracle Recreation Equip	Parts-Con	75.21
Mitchell Co Care Facility	Service-Mha	1,938.00
Mitchell County Ema	Mileage-Ema	277.84
Mueller, Dean A	Exp-Con	85.53
Myli, Diane	Mileage-Phd	9.75
Naco	Dues-Org	400.00
Next Generation Technologies	Service-Mha	520.00
Noble Medical Inc	Supplies-Shf	97.44
North Iowa Vocational	Service-Mha	2,132.10
Northern Iowa Therapy Pc	Service-Phd	210.00
Northwood Ag Products	Supplies-Gsr	48.05

		• • • • • •
Northwood Anchor	Service-Trs	250.00
Northwood True Value	Supplies-Phd	32.98
Northwood Welding Inc	Supplies-Con	25.00
Olson, Teresa	Edu-Dap	102.12
Olsons Trading Post Inc	Parts-Con	244.84
Opportunity Village	Service-Mha	564.00
Orpen, Diann	Election-Aud	8.25
Ostrander, Chelsey	Mileage-Shf	74.98
Paetec	Service-Eng	6.15
Pathology Associates	Service-Mex	2,400.00
Pinnacle Quality Insight	Supplies-Phd	150.00
Prazak, Edie	Mileage-Hha	16.50
Qwest	Service Credit-Gsr	755.06
Randall Ready Mix Llc	Exp-Gsr	30.58
Redinger, Shanan	Election-Aud	115.65
Reyerson, Jessica	Mileage-Phd	21.25
Rohne, Joel	Mileage-It/Gis	398.36
Rollins, Sarah	Mileage-Hha	8.50
Sanofi Pasteur Inc	Supplies-Phd	2,114.54
Schukei Chevrolet	Supplies-Eng	464.30
Schultz, Dale	Mileage-Twp	3.68
Scott Van Keppel Llc	Supplies-Eng	2,617.00
Smith, Candace	Election-Aud	128.44
South Minnesota Lubes	Supplies-Eng	1,168.95
Staples Credit Plan	Supplies-Phd	161.57
Streich, Norma	Election-Aud	113.25
The Sidwell Company	Service-Dap	1,250.00
Thomas, Dylan	Service-Chm	110.00
Union Pacific Railroad Company	Service-Eng	1,430.43
Ver Helst Snyder Drug	Supplies-Con	396.30
Verizon Wireless	Service-It/Gis	263.67
Visa	Exp-Shf	2,100.50
Waste Management	Service-Recy	1,642.50
Wendt, Barbara	Election-Aud	123.37
Wheeler Lumber Llc	Bridge-Con	25,312.50
Wilsher, Arlene	Election-Aud	147.94
Winnebago Co Auditor	Reimburse-Mha	7,422.94
Winn-Worth Betco	Qtr Tax-Ndp	5,030.90
Worth Co Historical Soc	Qtr Tax-Ndp	3,353.93
Worth County	Health Ins Premium	1,517.00
Worth County Fair	Qtr Tax-Ndp	5,030.90
Worth County P H	Exp-Phd	164.84
Worth County Public	Labor-Tra	590.00
Worth County Secondary	Fuel-Phd	6,040.63
Troitin County Secondary	GRAND TOTAL	220,864.32
	OMIND TOTAL	220,004.32

The meeting adjourned until 9:00 A.M., October 4, 2010.

Auditor	Chairperson